
File: Provisional Timing Jack's Casino Racing Day -V2 dated 21-07-2025

Paddock Opening hours
Welcome Center 

Th. 12:00 - 22:00 hour Th. 12:00 - 22:00 hour
Fr. 07:30 - 18:00 hour

Th. 18:00 - 20:00 Track Walk (motorised vehicles not allowed) Sa. 07:30 - 18:00 hour

su. 07:30 - 13:00 hour

Technical Checks

TC BUILDING  - ALL SERIES

Briefing  

PRESS CONFERENCE ROOM

Th. 16:00 - 19:30 hour Fr. 09:30 hour = SC

Fr. 07:30 - 08:00 hour= SC Fr. 15:00 hour = FFSC + Mazda

Fr. 09:00 - 15:30 hour= FFSC + Mazda

Friday 8th  August 2025

08:00 08:40 40 8 MIN FP1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 40 minutes

08:48 10:08 80 8 MIN OPT1 EUROCUP-3 80 minutes

10:16 10:56 40 8 MIN FP1 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 40 minutes

11:04 11:29 25 8 MIN PT Dutch GP Superkarts 25 minutes

11:37 12:02 25 8 MIN FP1 BOSS GP 25 minutes

12:10 12:50 40 8 MIN FP2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 40 minutes

12:58 13:43 45 0 MIN Lunch Break 45 minutes

13:43 14:03 20 8 MIN FP Dutch GP Superkarts 20 minutes

14:11 14:51 40 8 MIN FP EUROCUP-3 40 minutes

14:59 15:39 40 8 MIN FP2 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 40 minutes

15:47 16:12 25 8 MIN FP2 BOSS GP 25 minutes

16:20 16:50 30 8 MIN FP1 Mazda MX-5 Cup + Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup 30 minutes

16:58 17:18 20 5 MIN Q Supercar Challenge - Group 1 20 minutes

17:23 17:43 20 8 MIN Q Supercar Challenge - Group 2 20 minutes

17:51 18:16 25 8 MIN Q YTCC 25 minutes

18:24 18:54 30 0 MIN FP2 Mazda MX-5 Cup + Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup 30 minutes

Saturday 9th of August 2025

08:00 08:20 20 8 MIN Q Dutch GP Superkarts 20 minutes

08:28 08:48 20 8 MIN Q EUROCUP-3 20 minutes

08:56 09:31 35 8 MIN Q Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 35 minutes

09:39 10:09 30 8 MIN Q BOSS GP 30 minutes

10:17 10:37 20 18 MIN Q Mazda MX-5 Cup + Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup 20 minutes
10:55 11:20 25 23 MIN R1 YTCC 25 minutes
11:43 12:18 35 8 MIN R1 EUROCUP-3 30 min + 1 lap

12:26 13:11 45 10 MIN Demo Demonstrations 45 minutes

13:21 13:51 30 28 MIN R1 Mazda MX-5 Cup + Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup 30 minutes

14:19 14:41 22 28 MIN R1 BOSS GP 22 minutes

15:09 15:44 35 18 MIN R1 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 30 min + 1 lap

16:02 16:22 20 18 MIN R1 Dutch GP Superkarts 20 minutes

16:40 17:41 61 8 MIN R1 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 61 minutes

17:49 18:49 60 0 MIN Demo 2-Seater taxi rides 60 minutes

Sunday  10th of August 2025

08:03 08:23 20 8 MIN R2 Dutch GP Superkarts 20 minutes

08:31 08:51 20 18 MIN Q EUROCUP-3 20 minutes

09:09 09:34 25 8 MIN R2 YTCC 25 minutes

09:42 09:52 10 5 MIN Demo Supercar Society 10 minutes

09:57 10:12 15 15 MIN Demo TABAC Classic GP Motorcycle Legends 15 minutes

10:27 10:47 20 23 MIN R3 Dutch GP Superkarts 20 minutes
11:10 11:45 35 28 MIN R2 EUROCUP-3 30 min + 1 lap
12:13 12:48 35 8 MIN R2 Porsche Carrera Cup Benelux 30 min + 1 lap

12:56 13:41 45 20 MIN Demo Demonstrations 45 minutes

14:01 14:23 22 18 MIN R2 BOSS GP 22 minutes

14:41 15:11 30 18 MIN R2 Mazda MX-5 Cup + Ford Fiesta Sprint Cup 30 minutes

15:29 16:30 61 8 MIN R2 Supercar Challenge pb Hankook 61 minutes

16:38 16:48 10 10 MIN Demo Supercar Society 10 minutes

16:58 17:23 25 8 MIN R3 YTCC 25 minutes

17:31 18:31 60 0 MIN Demo 2 Seater taxi rides 60 minutes

 

Adminitrative Checks + 

Collecting Tickets (always in WC)

Th. 12:00 - 22:00 hour all VRM series= WC

Friday FFSC + Mazda= Time Keeping

Friday SC= 07:30 hour= Time Keeping

Don't go on the track before you 

have signed the waiver!!


